CONTRACT 709-21-01

MAIN STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF BREMEN MUHLENBERG COUNTY, KENTUCKY We certify that the following is a true and complete tabulation of all bids received by the City of Bremen, Kentucky, on January 9, 2025, for the titled project.

BELL ENGINEERING





			· mmm/s/s/s				
			Kmac Contracting LLC P.O. Box 1738 Madisonville, Kentucky 42431		T&T Construction Enterprises LLC 4375 Lilac Road Leitchfield, Kentucky 42754		
ltem No. Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
NOTE: The total Bid is the sum of Part 1 and Part 2. This figure will be compared in order to determine the apparent low bidder. The Contract Price will be determined based upon funds available compared with the Lump Sum Prices in Part 1, in accordance with the order of stated order of deletions.							
PART 1LUMP SUM ITEMS							
DIVISION ASTATION 0+78 TO STATION 15+85							
All Necessary Demolition, Labor, Materials, and Equipment; or the Construction of Approximately 1,216 L.F. of Concrete Sidewalk, 16 L.F. of Concrete Curb and Gutter, Concrete Entrance Pavements, Crosswalk Striping, Earthwork, Demolition, KYTC Ramps, and Drainage Elements as Depicted in the Project Drawings and Specifications, Including All Incidentals and Appurtenances, Complete	1	L.S.	\$135,300.00	\$135,300.00	\$161,104.00	\$161,104.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION A				\$135,300.00		\$161,104.00	
DIVISION BSTATION 15+85 TO STATION 21+10: FIRST DELETION							
All Necessary Demolition, Labor, Materials, and Equipment; or the Construction of Approximately 467 L.F. of Concrete Sidewalk, Concrete Entrance Pavements, Crosswalk Striping, Earthwork, Demolition, KYTC Ramps, and Drainage Elements as Depicted in the Project Drawings and Specifications, Including All Incidentals and Appurtenances, Complete	1	L.S.	\$61,200.00	\$61,200.00	\$116,972.00	\$116,972.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION B				\$61,200.00		\$116,972.00	
DIVISION C-STATION 21+40 TO STATION 26+48: SECOND DELETION							
All Necessary Demolition, Labor, Materials, and Equipment; or the Construction of Approximately 481 L.F. of Concrete Sidewalk, Concrete Entrance Pavements, Crosswalk Striping, Earthwork, Demolition, KYTC Ramps, and Drainage Elements as Depicted in the Project Drawings and Specifications, Including All Incidentals and Appurtenances, Complete	1	L.S.	\$106,452.00	\$106,452.00	\$143,468.00	\$143,468.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION C				\$106,452.00		\$143,468.00	
DIVISION DSTATION 26+48 TO STATION 31+86: THIRD DELETION							
All Necessary Demolition, Labor, Materials, and Equipment; or the Construction of Approximately 514 L.F. of Concrete Sidewalk, Concrete Entrance Pavements, Crosswalk Striping, Earthwork, Demolition, KYTC Ramps, and Drainage Elements as Depicted in the Project Drawings and Specifications, Including All Incidentals and Appurtenances, Complete	1	L.S.	\$49,218.00	\$49,218.00	\$75,531.00	\$75,531.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION D				\$49,218.00		\$75,531.00	
SUBTOTAL PART 1			-	\$352,170.00	1	\$497,075.00	
PART 2UNIT PRICE ITEMS				,		,	
Contractor shall indicate on the lines below those unit prices to determine any adjustment to the contract price due to changes in the work for more or less quantities than included in the lump sum bids in Part 1. The unit prices shall include the furnishing of all labor and materials, cost of all items, and overhead and profit for the Contractor, as well as any subcontractor involved. These unit prices shall be listed in units of work.							
Crosswalk Striping Shall Meet MUTCD Requirements, Furnish and Install, Complete	100	L.F.	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.80 *	\$380.00	
2. New Type 1 Ramp, per Detail, Furnish and Install, Complete	2	Each	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	
Detectable Warning Pavers at Crossings per Detail Shall Meet MUTCD Requirements, Furnish and Install, Complete	4	Each	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	
			1		1		

CONTRACT 709-21-01

MAIN STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF BREMEN MUHLENBERG COUNTY, KENTUCKY

We certify that the following is a true and complete tabulation of all bids received by the City of Bremen, Kentucky, on January 9, 2025, for the titled project.

BELL ENGINEERING

				Kmac Contracting LLC P.O. Box 1738 Madisonville, Kentucky 42431		T&T Construction Enterprises LLC 4375 Lilac Road Leitchfield, Kentucky 42754	
Item No.	ltem	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
4.	Handrail, Various Height per Detail, Furnish and Install, Complete	20	L.F.	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
5.	Concrete Sidewalk Type A, 4-Inch Thickness, Wire Reinforcement, Forming, Dense Graded Aggregate Base, Unclassified Excavation, Regrade, Furnish and Install, Including Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching, Complete	20	S.Y.	\$118.00	\$2,360.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00
6.	Concrete Sidewalk Type A, 6-Inch Thickness, Wire Reinforcement, Forming, Dense Graded Aggregate Base, Unclassified Excavation, Regrade, Furnish and Install, Including Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching, Complete	20	S.Y.	\$118.00	\$2,360.00	\$288.00	\$5,760.00
7.	Concrete Sidewalk Type B, 4-Inch Thickness, with Turndown, per Detail on Plans, Wire Reinforcement, Forming, Dense Graded Aggregate Base, Unclassified Excavation, Regrade, Furnish and Install, Including Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching, Complete	20	S.Y.	\$118.00	\$2,360.00	\$315.00	\$6,300.00
8.	Extra Crushed Stone, Furnish and Install, Complete, Only on Order of Engineer	50	Ton	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
9.	Standard Curb and Gutter per Detail, Furnish and Install, Complete	50	L.F.	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
11.	Asphalt Pavement, Various Applications and Thickness, Patching Roadway and Drives, Only on Order of the Engineer, Including All Tack Oil, Compaction, in Place, Complete	50	Ton	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
12.	Saw Cut Asphalt or Concrete	50	L.F.	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
13.	Flowable Fill Backfill, in Place, Complete	20	C.Y.	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
14.	Removal of Unsuitable Soil, Including Disposal Off Site, and Backfill with Compacted Crushed Stone, Complete	20	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00
15.	Concrete Entrance, 8-Inch Thickness, Per Detail, Complete	20	S.Y.	\$118.00	\$2,360.00	\$360.00	\$7,200.00
	SUBTOTAL PART 2				\$45,320.00	*	\$59,740.00
	TOTAL BID CONTRACT 709-21-01				\$397,490.00	×	\$556,815.00
	Prior to awarding a contract, Contractor shall generate and provide scable to Engineer, in accordance with Section C-700, Section 2.	hedule of val	ues,				
*Correc	cted math error.						